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National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)  

Initial attack activity: Light (374 new fires) 

New large fires:  3 (*) 

Large fires contained:  4 

Uncontained large fires: ** 1 

Area Command Teams committed: 0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 

Nationally, there are 4 large fires being managed to achieve multiple objectives.  
** Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression 
strategy. 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 

 
 
On December 4, 2010 five members of Custer's NIMO were mobilized to support a USAID Disaster Assistance 
Response Team (DART) in response to wildfires burning in Israel's Carmel Forest near the Village of Usfiya.  
USAID requested the NIMO through the Forest Service International Programs Disaster Assistance Support 
Program (DASP). They assisted with mobilization planning, organization, situation and damage assessments, 
feedback on operations and preliminary lessons learned.  They will be returning home on Friday December 10, 
2010. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  
* Tannic Grade, Florida DOF. Twenty-three miles southeast of Brooksville, FL. Timber and southern rough. No 
further information received. 
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* Tannic Grade FL FLS 380 0 75 UNK 3 -1 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

Encinitos TX TXS 1,500 --- 100 --- 3 --- 0 0 1 0 NR PRI 

* WF Unit 1 Pearl TX MCR 1,220 --- 100 --- 5 --- 0 0 1 0 12K FWS 

Simpson TX TXS 300 --- 100 --- 7 --- 0 1 0 0 NR PRI 

* Butterfield Stage OK OKS 180 --- 100 --- 4 --- 0 2 0 0 400 ST 

TXS – Texas Forest Service      MCR – McFaddin NWR      OKS – Oklahoma DOF 

 
 
 

Southern Area (PL 1) 

New fires: 352 

New large fires: 3 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


Predictive Services Discussion: Dry weather is expected today over the Southwest and Southern Areas.  
Saturday will be dry and windy over much of New Mexico, Texas and Oklahoma with showers moving across the 
rest of the Southern Area on the weekend. Dry and windy weather is on tap early next week over the Southeast.    
 

 Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 

 
 
 

 
  

Today's discussion is 
from the Fireline 
Leadership Category.  

 
 
 

Developing a Learning Organization 
 

Leaders evaluate performance at all levels to understand the causal factors of successes and failures. All those 
involved learn incrementally, applying today’s lessons to the next assignment. This focus on continuous 
improvement brings with it a responsibility to share lessons learned throughout the organization.  
In a learning organization, leaders treat honest mistakes as opportunities to learn and do better next time. 
Understanding that failure is a part of learning, they establish command climates in which followers are motivated 
by desire to succeed rather than fear of failure. At the crew level, conducting regular After Action Reviews is one 
of the most powerful tools a leader has for building effective and cohesive teams.  
 
 

 Discussion Points  

 Discuss the relationship between developing a learning organization and safety.  
 

 What happens when honest mistakes are punished rather than used as a learning opportunity?  
 

 How are mistakes and failure dealt with within your crew / organization?  
 

 What was your crew’s / organization’s most recent learning moment?  
 
References:  
Wildland Fire Leadership Development Program  
Leading In the Wildland Fire Service  
After Action Review  
Organizational Learning  
 
 

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it. 
ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 

| FAX: 208-387-5250  
 

6 Minutes Home 

  

http://www.wildfirelessons.net/uploads/6mfs/home.htm
http://www.predictiveservices.nifc.gov/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.surveygizmo.com/s/179981/6-minutes-for-safety
http://www.wildfirelessons.net/uploads/6mfs/home.html


Fires and Acres Last Week 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
6,134 

2 

 
6,134 

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
182 

2 

 
182 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
22 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
22 

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1 

 
2 

2 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
1 

2 

 
514 

8 

 
517 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

6 

 
37 

  

 
  

7 

 
37 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
424 

  

 
  

341 

 
2,370 

7 

 
14 

352 

 
2,808 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1 

 
2 

3 

 
22 

4 

 
424 

1 

 
0 

352 

 
2,408 

13 

 
6,844 

374 

 
9,700 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
103 

76 

 
295,196 

69 

 
145,406 

53 

 
113,280 

473 

 
575,426 

16 

 
10 

688 

 
1,129,421 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

176 

 
34,794 

230 

 
19,861 

18 

 
6,675 

29 

 
5,146 

536 

 
42,071 

1,140 

 
33,700 

2,129 

 
142,247 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

77 

 
58 

126 

 
12,224 

1 

 
0 

13 

 
8 

2,200 

 
19,662 

530 

 
2,897 

2,947 

 
34,849 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

20 

 
226 

311 

 
14,448 

6 

 
42 

65 

 
11,874 

2,710 

 
26,395 

588 

 
32,569 

3,700 

 
85,554 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

605 

 
5,075 

78 

 
17,778 

7 

 
15,301 

16 

 
3,797 

412 

 
15,213 

618 

 
13,417 

1,736 

 
70,581 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

47 

 
12,382 

603 

 
411,327 

3 

 
605 

29 

 
5,248 

609 

 
204,766 

562 

 
78,168 

1,853 

 
712,496 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4 

 
0 

289 

 
19,340 

9 

 
35 

16 

 
10 

86 

 
3,168 

79 

 
1,323 

483 

 
23,876 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

582 

 
7,772 

255 

 
19,481 

14 

 
40 

72 

 
24,864 

530 

 
176,919 

1,060 

 
83,910 

2,513 

 
312,986 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

850 

 
5,529 

474 

 
13,282 

9 

 
2,830 

44 

 
11,076 

927 

 
106,378 

474 

 
10,676 

2,778 

 
149,771 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

697 

 
2,867 

  

 
  

50 

 
6,177 

30 

 
43 

12,797 

 
103,287 

764 

 
8,326 

14,338 

 
120,700 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

609 

 
36,892 

  

 
  

106 

 
8,549 

30 

 
203 

32,476 

 
486,736 

823 

 
37,458 

34,044 

 
569,838 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3,668 

 
105,698 

2,442 

 
822,937 

292 

 
185,660 

397 

 
175,549 

53,756 

 
1,760,021 

6,654 

 
302,454 

67,209 

 
3,352,319 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

Ten Year Average Fires 75,847 

Ten Year Average Acres 6,708,932 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week 

 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

8 

 
1,016 

8 

 
1,016 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
1 

2 

 
3 

  

 
  

20 

 
265 

23 

 
269 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

10 

 
631 

10 

 
631 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

0 

 
1,383 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

6 

 
520 

6 

 
1,903 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
11 

0 

 
11 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

8 

 
1,633 

8 

 
1,633 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
92 

13 

 
2,214 

14 

 
2,306 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1,450 

1 

 
2 

20 

 
9,808 

4 

 
2,462 

27 

 
13,722 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
1,383 

3 

 
1,451 

3 

 
5 

21 

 
9,900 

69 

 
8,752 

96 

 
21,491 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
59 

  

 
  

12 

 
14,931 

3 

 
446 

18 

 
15,436 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

35 

 
15,957 

205 

 
32,781 

26 

 
2,867 

2 

 
77 

1 

 
205 

422 

 
64,757 

691 

 
116,644 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
24 

19 

 
903 

38 

 
22,709 

51 

 
1,772 

29 

 
4,042 

602 

 
24,989 

741 

 
54,439 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
172 

10 

 
1,531 

21 

 
5,704 

10 

 
595 

21 

 
2,549 

174 

 
5,753 

237 

 
16,304 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

111 

 
5,035 

44 

 
6,188 

123 

 
28,615 

12 

 
1,262 

111 

 
4,697 

374 

 
29,884 

775 

 
75,681 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
4,100 

28 

 
4,606 

6 

 
2,745 

15 

 
823 

58 

 
3,256 

109 

 
34,970 

218 

 
50,500 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

8 

 
1,302 

2 

 
1,395 

4 

 
846 

1 

 
210 

10 

 
677 

25 

 
4,430 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

49 

 
16,943 

21 

 
23,301 

12 

 
8,870 

10 

 
2,414 

  

 
  

221 

 
95,326 

313 

 
146,854 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

54 

 
8,114 

80 

 
18,702 

130 

 
27,908 

22 

 
8,477 

74 

 
15,768 

236 

 
38,171 

596 

 
117,140 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

76 

 
63,775 

  

 
  

471 

 
64,573 

58 

 
6,625 

1,495 

 
101,309 

228 

 
73,559 

2,328 

 
309,841 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

23 

 
3,367 

  

 
  

202 

 
91,631 

66 

 
71,589 

9,023 

 
284,455 

1,081 

 
1,004,439 

10,395 

 
1,455,481 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

353 

 
117,487 

415 

 
89,314 

1,034 

 
257,076 

250 

 
94,480 

10,825 

 
431,422 

3,460 

 
1,372,971 

16,337 

 
2,362,750 

 
*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 
 
 

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/. 

http://gacc.nifc.gov/

