National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, December 10, 2010 – 0800 MT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (Weekly Total)

Initial attack activity: Light (374 new fires)

New large fires: 3 (*)
Large fires contained: 4
Uncontained large fires: ** 1
Area Command Teams committed: 0
NIMOs committed: 0
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 0

Nationally, there are 4 large fires being managed to achieve multiple objectives.

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

On December 4, 2010 five members of Custer's NIMO were mobilized to support a USAID Disaster Assistance Response Team (DART) in response to wildfires burning in Israel's Carmel Forest near the Village of Usfiya. USAID requested the NIMO through the Forest Service International Programs Disaster Assistance Support Program (DASP). They assisted with mobilization planning, organization, situation and damage assessments, feedback on operations and preliminary lessons learned. They will be returning home on Friday December 10, 2010.

Southern Area (PL 1)

New fires:352New large fires:3Uncontained large fires:1

* **Tannic Grade**, Florida DOF. Twenty-three miles southeast of Brooksville, FL. Timber and southern rough. No further information received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Tannic Grade	FL	FLS	380	0	75	UNK	3	-1	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
Encinitos	TX	TXS	1,500		100		3		0	0	1	0	NR	PRI
* WF Unit 1 Pearl	TX	MCR	1,220		100		5		0	0	1	0	12K	FWS
Simpson	TX	TXS	300		100		7		0	1	0	0	NR	PRI
* Butterfield Stage	ок	OKS	180		100		4		0	2	0	0	400	ST

TXS - Texas Forest Service MCR - McFaddin NWR OKS - Oklahoma DOF

^{**} Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression strategy.

Predictive Services Discussion: Dry weather is expected today over the Southwest and Southern Areas. Saturday will be dry and windy over much of New Mexico, Texas and Oklahoma with showers moving across the rest of the Southern Area on the weekend. Dry and windy weather is on tap early next week over the Southeast.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



Today's discussion is from the Fireline Leadership Category.

Developing a Learning Organization

Leaders evaluate performance at all levels to understand the causal factors of successes and failures. All those involved learn incrementally, applying today's lessons to the next assignment. This focus on continuous improvement brings with it a responsibility to share lessons learned throughout the organization. In a learning organization, leaders treat honest mistakes as opportunities to learn and do better next time. Understanding that failure is a part of learning, they establish command climates in which followers are motivated by desire to succeed rather than fear of failure. At the crew level, conducting regular After Action Reviews is one of the most powerful tools a leader has for building effective and cohesive teams.

- Discussion Points
- Discuss the relationship between developing a learning organization and safety.
- What happens when honest mistakes are punished rather than used as a learning opportunity?
- How are mistakes and failure dealt with within your crew / organization?
- What was your crew's / organization's most recent learning moment?

References:

Wildland Fire Leadership Development Program Leading In the Wildland Fire Service After Action Review Organizational Learning

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it.

ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250

6 Minutes Home

Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES						2	2
Northwest	ACRES	-					6,134	6,134
	FIRES						2 6,134 2 182 2 514 7 14 13	0
Northern California	ACRES	-						0
0 11 0 117	FIRES						2 6,134 2 182 2 514 7 14 13	2
Southern California	ACRES						182	182
North our Dealise	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES						3 2	0
Factor Over Davis	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1					1
Western Great basin	ACRES		22				2 6,134 2 182 2 514 7 14 13	22
Southwest	FIRES	1	2			3	2	8
Southwest	ACRES	2	0			1	514	517
Rocky Mountain	FIRES					2		2
Nocky Wouldan	ACRES					0		0
Eastern Area	FIRES				1	6		7
Eastern Area	ACRES				0	37		37
Courth area Area	FIRES			4		341	7	352
Southern Area	ACRES			424		2,370	14	2,808
TOTAL	FIRES	1	3	4	1	352	13	374
TOTAL	ACRES	2	22	424	0	2,408	2 6,134 2 182 2 514 7 14 13	9,700

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	1	76	69	53	473	16	688
Alaska	ACRES	103	295,196	145,406	113,280	575,426	3 16 6 10 6 1,140 1 33,700 0 530 2 2,897 0 588 5 32,569 2 618 3 13,417 9 562 6 78,168 6 79 8 1,323 0 1,060 9 83,910 7 474 8 10,676 7 764	1,129,421
Northwest	FIRES	176	230	18	29	536	1,140	2,129
Northwoot	ACRES	34,794	19,861	6,675	5,146	42,071	473 16 75,426 10 536 1,140 42,071 33,700 2,200 530 19,662 2,897 2,710 588 26,395 32,569 412 618 15,213 13,417 609 562 04,766 78,168 86 79 3,168 1,323 530 1,060 76,919 83,910 927 474 06,378 10,676 12,797 764 03,287 8,326 32,476 823 36,736 37,458	142,247
Northern California	FIRES	77	126	1	13	2,200	530	2,947
	ACRES	58	12,224	0	8	19,662	,662 2,897 ,710 588 ,395 32,569 412 618 ,213 13,417 609 562 ,766 78,168 86 79	34,849
Southern California	FIRES	20	311	6	65	2,710	588	3,700
	ACRES	226	14,448	42	11,874	26,395	32,569	85,554
Northern Rockies	FIRES	605	78	7	16	412	618	1,736
	ACRES	5,075	17,778	15,301	3,797	15,213	13,417	70,581
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	47	603	3	29	609	562	1,853
	ACRES	12,382	411,327	605	5,248	204,766	78,168	712,496
Western Great Basin	FIRES	4	289	9	16	86	79	483
	ACRES	0	19,340	35	10	3,168	1,323	23,876
Southwest	FIRES	582	255	14	72	530	1,060	2,513
	ACRES	7,772	19,481	40	24,864	176,919	83,910	312,986
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	850	474	9	44	927	474	2,778
	ACRES	5,529	13,282	2,830	11,076	106,378	10,676	149,771
Eastern Area	FIRES	697		50	30	12,797	764	14,338
	ACRES	2,867		6,177	43	103,287	8,326	120,700
Southern Area	FIRES	609		106	30	32,476	823	34,044
	ACRES	36,892		8,549	203	486,736	10 1,140 33,700 530 2,897 588 32,569 618 13,417 562 78,168 79 1,323 1,060 83,910 474 10,676 764 8,326 823 37,458 6,654	569,838
TOTAL	FIRES	3,668	2,442	292	397	53,756	6,654	67,209
	ACRES	105,698	822,937	185,660	175,549	1,760,021	302,454	3,352,319

Ten Year Average Fires	75,847
Ten Year Average Acres	6,708,932

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Last Week

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaaka	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Nieuthouset	FIRES						8	8
Northwest	ACRES						1,016	1,016
Northern California	FIRES			1	2		20	23
Northern California	ACRES			1	3		265	269
Southern California	FIRES						10	10
Southern California	ACRES						631	631
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		0				6	6
Lasterii Great Dasiii	ACRES		1,383				520	1,903
Western Great Basin	FIRES						0	0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES						11	11
Southwest	FIRES						8	8
Southwest	ACRES						1,633	1,633
Rocky Mountain	FIRES					1	13	14
Nocky Mountain	ACRES					92	2,214	2,306
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES			2	1	20	4	27
Juditetti Alea	ACRES			1,450	2	9,808	2,462	13,722
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	3	3	21	69	96
TOTAL	ACRES	0	1,383	1,451	5	9,900	8,752	21,491

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES			3		12	3	18
Alaska	ACRES			59		14,931	3 446 422 64,757 602 24,989 174 5,753 374 29,884 109 34,970 10 677 221 95,326 236 38,171 228 73,559	15,436
Northwest	FIRES	35	205	26	2	1	422	691
Northwest	ACRES	15,957	32,781	2,867	77	205	3 446 422 64,757 602 24,989 174 5,753 374 29,884 109 34,970 10 677 221 95,326 236 38,171 228 73,559 1,081 1,004,439 3,460	116,644
Northern California	FIRES	2	19	38	51	29	602	741
Total on Camonia	ACRES	24	903	22,709	1,772	4,042	3 446 422 64,757 602 24,989 174 5,753 374 29,884 109 34,970 10 677 221 95,326 236 38,171 228 73,559 1,081 1,004,439 3,460	54,439
Southern California	FIRES	1	10	21	10	21	174	237
ocamonna camonna	ACRES	172	1,531	5,704	595	· ·	5,753	16,304
Northern Rockies	FIRES	111	44	123	12	111	374	775
Tion and Tito on a constant	ACRES	5,035	6,188	28,615	1,262	4,697	29,884	75,681
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	28	6	15	58	109	218
Edotom Groat Baom	ACRES	4,100	4,606	2,745	823	3,256	34,970	50,500
Western Great Basin	FIRES		8	2	4	1	10	25
	ACRES		1,302	1,395	846	210	1 10 10 677	4,430
Southwest	FIRES	49	21	12	10		221	313
	ACRES	16,943	23,301	8,870	2,414		05 64,757 29 602 42 24,989 21 174 49 5,753 11 374 97 29,884 58 109 56 34,970 1 10 10 677 221 95,326 74 236 68 38,171 95 228 09 73,559 23 1,081 55 1,004,439	146,854
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	54	80	130	22	74	236	596
Troonly mountain	ACRES	8,114	18,702	27,908	8,477	15,768	38,171	117,140
Eastern Area	FIRES	76		471	58	1,495	228	2,328
Edotom / trod	ACRES	63,775		64,573	6,625	101,309	73,559	309,841
Southern Area	FIRES	23		202	66	9,023	1,081	10,395
	ACRES	3,367		91,631	71,589	284,455	3 446 422 64,757 602 24,989 174 5,753 374 29,884 109 34,970 10 677 221 95,326 236 38,171 228 73,559 1,081 1,004,439 3,460	1,455,481
TOTAL	FIRES	353	415	1,034	250	10,825	3,460	16,337
	ACRES	117,487	89,314	257,076	94,480	431,422	1,372,971	2,362,750

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/.